

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER

(EUR million)

	Note	2015	2014
Net sales	1.	1 917.1	1 988.7
Other operating income	2.	15.1	97.2
Materials and services	3.	-1 344.8	-1 409.4
Employee benefits expenses	4.	-319.3	-331.5
Depreciation and amortization	5.	-64.7	-82.6
Other operating expenses	6.	-193.9	-206.9
EBIT		9.6	55.5
Financial income	7.	2.1	3.9
Financial expenses	7.	-11.2	-19.3
Share of associates' and joint ventures' results		1.7	11.2
Profit/loss before taxes		2.2	51.2
Income tax	8.	-0.3	5.9
Profit/loss for the period		1.9	57.1
Profit/loss for the period attributable to:			
Equity holders of the parent		0.3	56.7
Non-controlling interests		1.6	0.5
Total		1.9	57.1

Earnings per share calculated on profit attributable to equity holders of the parent:			
EPS, undiluted, continuing operations, EUR/share	9.	0.01	1.05
EPS, diluted, continuing operations, EUR/share	9.	0.01	1.05

The notes 1-30 form an integral part of the consolidated financial statements.